

The Home Depot Executive Offices 2455 Paces Ferry Road Atlanta, GA 30339 USA (770) 433-8211

The Home Depot Executive Offices 2455 Paces Ferry Road Atlanta, GA 30339 USA (770) 433-8211



Scott D. Glenn, EJD/LPC Vice President Asset Protection

Biography

Scott Glenn is vice president of asset protection for The Home Depot, the world's largest home improvement retailer. He is responsible for the execution of all loss prevention, operational, physical security, and theft prevention programs across the enterprise, leading both the field and corporate staff.

Scott joined The Home Depot in July 2018 having previously served as the corporate vice president of asset & profit protection and chief security officer with Sears Holdings Corporation.

He began his career as an intern with the US Department of the Treasury - BATF in 1990 before joining Target's asset protection team, where he served as an executive team leader. He then joined TJ Maxx as a regional investigator in 1996, managing ORC and high-level internal investigations. In 1998 he moved to Kohl's Department Stores, earning roles of increasing responsibility within the organization.

Glenn joined Sears Holdings in 2008 as divisional director of loss prevention and safety, was promoted to senior director of loss prevention operations, finance & analytics in 2009, divisional vice president for Kmart Corporation in 2011, and then to corporate vice president of asset & profit protection and chief security officer in 2013.

Scott is active throughout the loss prevention/asset protection community, serving as an executive board member and Treasurer with the Loss Prevention Foundation, editorial board member with LP Magazine, and board member of the Retail Industry Leaders Association (RILA). He holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Criminal Justice from the University of North Carolina at Charlotte, and his Executive Juris Doctorate in Law from Concord University School of Law.